U.S. & Canada effective February 1, 2019
Adams Rite
Product Catalog
U.S. & Canada effective February 1, 2019
Electric Strikes
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.comUpdated: January 14, 2019
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. Copyright © 2019, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group

1-1/4"
31.8mm
How to Order
7440 Electric Strike: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FEATURES* FINISH
7440 M 628
-  None 313   Dark Bronze Anodized 628  Clear Anodized
M  Monitored 335 Black Anodized 629  Bright Stainless
605  Bright Brass 630  Satin Stainless
606  Satin Brass
*Fail-secure can be field converted to fail-safe or vice-versa.
7440 Dimensions
Jamb Preparation Installation
7440
Electric
Strike
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.comUpdated: January 14, 2019
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. Copyright © 2019, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
ELEC
TRIC
STRIKES
131UltraLine®
74R1, 74R2
Electric
Strikes
Features
Case
74R1: 1-13/32" x 3-3/8" x 1-1/16" deep
[35.7 mm x 85.7 mm x 27 mm deep]
74R2: 1-13/32" x 3-3/8" x 1-1/8" deep
[35.7 mm x 85.7 mm x 28.6 mm deep]
Strike Opening
Bolt retaining keeper is stainless steel.
74R1: 5/8" x 1-7/16" x 9/16" deep
[15.9 mm x 36.5 mm x 14.3 mm deep].
Strike accepts Pullman latch of exit
devices without deadlocking bolts.
74R2: 5/8" x 1-7/16" x 1/2" deep
[15.9 mm x 36.5 mm x 12.7 mm deep].
Faceplate
Not separate
74R1: 1-3/4" x 9 x 11/16"
[44.5 mm x 228.6 mm x 17.5 mm]
74R2: 1-5/8" x 9 x 1/2"
[41.3 mm x 228.6 mm x 12.7 mm]
Latchbolt Projection
74R1: 3/4" [19.1 mm]
74R2: 1/2" [12.7 mm]
Standard Package
Individually boxed with mounting plate shims,
mounting screws, and installation instructions.
Shipping Weight
2 lbs [0.91 kg].
Electrical
Voltage
Field selectable to match power source
of 12/24 VDC. VA7400-16VDC voltage
adapter required when using 16 VDC power,
available separately. Equipped with a
quick connect plug-in type connector.
Current Draw
.44A at 12 VDC
.46A at 16 VDC*
.23A at 24 VDC
 *Requires 16 DC adapter (P/N VA7400-16VDC)
Fail Safe | Fail Secure

74R1 Dimensions
InstallationJamb Preparation
How to Order & Related Products
74R1 Electric Strike:  Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FEATURES* FINISH
74R1 M -130
-  None 119  To match 335 Black Anodized
M  Monitored 121  To match 313 Dark Bronze Anodized
130  To match 628 Clear Anodized
*Fail-secure can be field converted to fail-safe or vice-versa.
RELATED
When purchasing this product, please consider thefollowing
related products, available separately:
EXIT DEVICES POWER
EX89 Pullman Rim
Exit Device
PS-1 Power Supply, 4603 Rectifier, 4605/4606
Transformer, Piezo Horn audible indicator,
ElectroLynx connector, VA7400-16VDC Adapter
ELEC
TRIC
STRIKES
133
How to Order & Related Products
74R2 Electric Strike: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FINISH
74R2 -130
119  To match 335 Black Anodized
121  To match 313 Dark Bronze Anodized
130  To match 628 Clear Anodized
*Fail-secure can be field converted to fail-safe or vice-versa.
1-5/8"
41.3mm
1/2"
12.7mm
3-3/8"
85.7mm8-1/4"
209.6mm
9"
228.6mm
1-5/8"
41.3mm
5/32"
4mm
1-19/32"
40.5mm
INSIDE FACE OF
CLOSED DOOR
8-1/4"
209.6mm
7/8"
22.2mm
7/8"
22.2mm
1-5/8"
41.3mm
4-1/2"
114.3mm
PRESSURE
SENSITIVE
SPACER
#12 X 5/8
PAN HEAD
SELF TAPPING
SCREW,
TYPE AB
9-1/16
REMOVE
STOP
MATERIAL
TO CLEAR
FACEPLATE
TURN STRIKE
UPSIDE DOWN
FOR OPPOSITE HAND
Jamb Preparation
Installation
74R2 Dimensions
All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational
purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions. UltraLine®
74R2
Electric
Strikes
RELATED
When purchasing this product, please consider thefollowing
related products, available separately:
POWER
PS-1 Power Supply, 4603 Rectifier, 4605/4606  Transformer, Piezo Horn
audible indicator, ElectroLynx connector, VA7400-16VDC Adapter
EL

Electric Strike
Dimensions Installation
How to Order & Related Products
7800 Electric Strike  Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FEATURES* FINISH
7800 M 630
–  None 605  Bright Brass 629  Bright Stainless
L  Latchbolt Monitor 606  Satin Brass 630  Satin Stainless
M  Monitored 613E  Dark Oxidized Satin Broinze Powder BSP  Black Suede Powder
628E   Satin Aluminum Clear Anodized
*Fail-secure can be field converted to fail-safe or vice-versa.
RELATED PRODUCTS
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES EXIT DEVICES POWER
7800-116-XXX 1/16" spacer plate, 7800-108-XXX 1/8"
spacer plate, HES 9000-MTK Metal Template Kit*,
HES 9000-ASB-XXX Aluminum Spacer Bracket*
8700, 8800 Series Rim Exit Devices
EX88 Interlocking Rim Exit Device
4603 Rectifier, 4605/4606  Transformer, Piezo
Horn audible indicator, PS-1, ElectroLynx
connector, HES 2005M3 SMART Pac III*
*Available from ASSA ABLOY Electronic Security Hardware
9-1/64"
229.1mm
1-3/4"
44.5mm
9/16"
14mm
HES 9000-ASB-XXX
1/8" SPACER
(INCLUDED)
1/16" SPACER
(INCLUDED)
7800 STRIKE
BODY WITH
COVER
MOUNTED ON
ALUMINUM FRAME
MOUNTED ON
HOLLOW METAL
FRAME
All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational
purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
LIP EXTENSION
EXTENSION
JAMB
“A”
EL
EC
TR
IC
ST
RI
KE
S
136
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.com Updated: January 14, 2019
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. Copyright © 2019, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
Options &
Accessories
Lip Extension Kits
7100 Series Electric Strikes
Lip extensions are for center hung doors, thick doors, or other conditions that vary
from the “standard” 1-3/4" thick door that closes flush (or near flush) with the jamb
face. Specified with electric strike by the last dash number which varies the door
centerline to jamb edge dimension in 1/8” increments. For existing 7100 Series Electric
Strikes, a thin metal membrane in the standard lip can be drilled or punched out
and the lip extension can be added in the field. The dash number for lip extension
is the same as door centerline to jamb edge dash number on complete strike.
7100 Lip Extension